
8 JUNE 

Port Appn. Tariff. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
WN 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 

AK 

DN 

DN 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

WN 

WN 
CH 

WN 

WN 

No. 

48428 

48390 

328 

337 

48491 
335 
509 
510 

48436 

48429 

48455 
48391 

48477 

237 

468 

278 
452 

453 

416 

404 

266 

350 
218 

405 

5 

7 
356 

48367 

48392 

48298 
285 

Item 

84.19.031 

84.19.031 

84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.24.001 
84.24.041 
84.40.011 
84.40.011 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.48.009 

84.56.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.029 

84.63.011 
84.63.011 

84.63.029 

84.65.009 

85.01 
85.01.001 

345'\._ 85.01.001 
347J 

227 85.01.029 
65 85.01.031 

273 85.01.031 

289 85 .01 .049 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/98-App/icationsfor Approval-continued 

Goods 

Hobart model FT 783 (S.C.6) New Generation Flight Type dishwasher, 
complete with air dryer and energy saver (one only), to scrape, pre­
wash, wash, rinse, sanitise, and dry dishes 

Cleanaglass Model "H" Mark III, an efficient cleansing and polishing 
machine, designed specifically for hotel and restaurant glassware, 
removes fruit, pulp etc., which otherwise remain with just sterilisation 

Sprayers and powder distributors, commonly used for agricultural and 
horticultural use; viz: 

Sprayers, orchard and crop, airblast types 
Pivotal tong gate assemblies, comprising of centre lift tongs and tong 

points, for lowering and raising pieces of glass into industrial electric 
furnaces 

Hesston stubble king, used for agricultural soil preparation .. 
Kuhn Power Harrow Model HR360, for cultivating the soil 
Dexter WCL 2KD 27-washer extractor .. 
Primus S.L. 10 washer extractor 
Adige Sala B75/SA automatic cut-off saw (one only), to automatically 

cut to length various lengths of tubing for furniture manufacture 
Elox Model 8-2012 DR electrical discharge machine and TCV50S power 

supply ( one only), for use in the manufacture of plastic moulding dies 
Kondia Model FV-1 power mill milling machine 
Die heads, chaser holders by teledyne landis machine, Teledyne Oster, 

used for machine screwing threads 
Chromium alloy liners for 1400 H.P. cement grinding mill, used for 

maintenance purposes 
M 12000 cellophane wrapper, designed to wrap fishing rod blanks for 

firing during manufacture 
Filmlab mixer, capacity 150 litre, to be used in film process chemical 

mixing 
Humidifiers for installation in the food and beverage industry 
Johnson D-251 piston damper operator, used in process control ap­

plications in manufacturing operations 
Johnson D-9502 pneumatic positioner, used in process control applica­

tions in manufacturing operations 
Johnson pneumatic valve operators (diaphragm type); models: V-300, 

4R, 5R, and SR, used in process control applications in manufactur­
ing operations 

Komax triple action motionless mixers, to mix liquids, gases, slurries 
and particulates 

Rex models HDS, HDS-W and HDS-E self-propelled soil stabilisers, 
for high speed quality base preparation, by mixing, blending and 
aerating soils to final grade ready for compaction 

Primus regulating valve with feed tube for LP gas equipment .. 
Component parts peculiar to the manufacture of "Nabco" hydraulic 

directional control valves: 
SC3 Detent assembly 
SC3 R2 inlet body 
SC3 CV spring centre assembly (without spool) 

Gould allied control solenoid valves, viz: . . . . 
2-way, all stainless steel, "O" series, types 203 and 204; and "l" series 

213 and 214 
3-way, explosion proof, all stainless steel, "O" series type HH-303 and 

HH-304, used in process control applications in manufacturing 
operations 

(3 only) 64 MM cast iron gate valves with bolted covers and inside 
screws, bronze trim and flanged ends 

(One only) Dynalok Pulley . . . . 
Worm wheels for the reduction gearbox on Hu wood PF portable scraper 

chain coal conveyors 
Link-belt series 22400 spherical roller bearing and one piece housing, 

used in the pulp and paper and food processing industries 
Pneumatic servo actuators, used for controlling the pumping rate of 

Dowty Dowmatic Hydraulic pumps 
A.C. slipring induction motors . . . . 
Crompton Greaves 37 kW 6 pole D 250M motor, with CI frame and 

grease purging feature, for use in driving conveyor 
Motors, flameproof or explosion proof, A.C. commutator type variable 

speed motors, clutch motors, for use on industrial sewing machines, 
A.C. synchronous or synchronous-induction motors, clutch motors, 
for use on industrial sewing machines 

Phase shifting transformer for testing service meters . . . . 
12V Toroidal transformers, for use in the manufacture of metal detec­

tors 
Transformers, EHT assembly type 5125-034-01, for Philips professional 

colour picture, monitor type LDN 5006 
Detroit diesel powered generator set, comprising of model 16V-71T 

engines and Delco model E 6726M generator, used as a power plant 
for fire protection works at Huntly Power Station 
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