THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/98—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff. Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Other Pref.	Ref
i.O.	48428	84.19.031	Hobart model FT 783 (S.C.6) New Generation Flight Type dishwasher, complete with air dryer and energy saver (one only), to scrape, prewash, wash, rinse, sanitise, and dry dishes	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	48390	84.19.031	Cleanaglass Model "H" Mark III, an efficient cleansing and polishing machine, designed specifically for hotel and restaurant glassware,	Free*	Free*	10
٧N	328	84.21.029	removes fruit, pulp etc., which otherwise remain with just sterilisation Sprayers and powder distributors, commonly used for agricultural and horticultural use; viz:	Free*	Free*	10
N	337	84.22.009	Sprayers, orchard and crop, airblast types Pivotal tong gate assemblies, comprising of centre lift tongs and tong points, for lowering and raising pieces of glass into industrial electric furnaces	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	48491	84,24,001	Hesston stubble king, used for agricultural soil preparation	Free*	Free*	10
'N	335	84.24.041	Kuhn Power Harrow Model HR360, for cultivating the soil	Free*	Free*	10
K	509	84.40.011	Dexter WCL 2KD 27-washer extractor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
K I.O.	48436	84.40.011 84.45.009	Primus S.L. 10 washer extractor Adige Sala B75/SA automatic cut-off saw (one only), to automatically	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	48429	84.45.009	cut to length various lengths of tubing for furniture manufacture Elox Model 8-2012 DR electrical discharge machine and TCV50S power	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	48455	84.45.009	supply (one only), for use in the manufacture of plastic moulding dies Kondia Model FV-1 power mill milling machine	Free*	Free*	10
i.O.	48391	84.48.009	Die heads, chaser holders by teledyne landis machine, Teledyne Oster, used for machine screwing threads	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	48477	84.56.009	Chromium alloy liners for 1400 H.P. cement grinding mill, used for maintenance purposes	Free*	Free*	10
.K	237	84.59.059	M 1200G cellophane wrapper, designed to wrap fishing rod blanks for firing during manufacture	Free*	Free*	10
.K	468	84.59.059	Filmlab mixer, capacity 150 litre, to be used in film process chemical mixing	Free*	Free*	10
/N .K	278 452	84.59.059 84.59.059	Humidiffers for installation in the food and beverage industry Johnson D-251 piston damper operator, used in process control ap-	Free*	Free*	10 10
K	453	84.59.059	plications in manufacturing operations Johnson D-9502 pneumatic positioner, used in process control applica-	Free*	Free*	10
K	416	84.59.059	tions in manufacturing operations Johnson pneumatic valve operators (diaphragm type); models: V-300, 4R, 5R, and 8R, used in process control applications in manufactur-	Free*	Free*	10
.K	404	84.59.059	ing operations Komax triple action motionless mixers, to mix liquids, gases, slurries and particulates	Free*	Free*	10
/N	266	84.59.059	Rex models HDS, HDS-W and HDS-E self-propelled soil stabilisers, for high speed quality base preparation, by mixing, blending and	Free*	Free*	10
/N	350	84.61.021	aerating soils to final grade ready for compaction Primus regulating valve with feed tube for LP gas equipment	Free*		
K	218	84.61.021	Component parts peculiar to the manufacture of "Nabco" hydraulic directional control valves: SC3 Detent assembly SC3 R2 inlet body	Free*		
K	405	84.61.021	SC3 CV spring centre assembly (without spool) Gould allied control solenoid valves, viz: 2-way, all stainless steel, "0" series, types 203 and 204; and "1" series 213 and 214	Free*		
			3-way, explosion proof, all stainless steel, "0" series type HH-303 and HH-304, used in process control applications in manufacturing operations			
N	5	84.61.029	(3 only) 64 MM cast iron gate valves with bolted covers and inside screws, bronze trim and flanged ends	Free*	Free*	10
N N	7 356	84.63.011 84.63.011	(One only) Dynalok Pulley Worm wheels for the reduction gearbox on Huwood PF portable scraper	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
.0.	48367	84.63.029	chain coal conveyors Link-belt series 22400 spherical roller bearing and one piece housing, used in the pulp and paper and food processing industries	Free*	Free*	10
.O.	48392	84.65.009	Pneumatic servo actuators, used for controlling the pumping rate of Dowty Dowmatic Hydraulic pumps	Free*	Free*	10
.O. K	48298 285	85.01 85.01.001	A.C. slipring induction motors Crompton Greaves 37 kW 6 pole D 250M motor, with CI frame and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
/N	345 347	85.01.001	grease purging feature, for use in driving conveyor Motors, flameproof or explosion proof, A.C. commutator type variable speed motors, clutch motors, for use on industrial sewing machines, A.C. synchronous or synchronous-induction motors, clutch motors,	Free*	Free*	15
/N H	227 65	85.01.029 85.01.031	for use on industrial sewing machines Phase shifting transformer for testing service meters 12V Toroidal transformers, for use in the manufacture of metal detec-	Free* Free*	Free*	10
/N	273	85.01.031	tors Transformers, EHT assembly type 5125-034-01, for Philips professional	Free*		
/N	289	85.01.049	colour picture, monitor type LDN 5006 Detroit diesel powered generator set, comprising of model 16V-71T	Free*	Free*	10
.14	209	05.01.049	engines and Delco model E 6726M generator, used as a power plant for fire protection works at Huntly Power Station	Lice.	riee	10